
Total Bid AmountCompany Name

Coastal Road Repair  - Westbrook, ME $7,984,120.00

Pike Industries, Inc.  - Fairfield, ME $9,789,348.00

Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC  - Bangor, ME $12,931,350.00
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface – Mainline SY 39500.00 18.00 $711,000.00

202.205 Rumble Strips EA 54000.00 0.60 $32,400.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 70.00 235.00 $16,450.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 345.00 60.00 $20,700.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 260.00 80.00 $20,800.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Mainline)

T 18500.00 140.00 $2,590,000.00

403.20811 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Non-mainline)

T 4500.00 140.00 $630,000.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Shimming)

T 600.00 145.00 $87,000.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Base and Intermediate Base course)

T 2000.00 205.00 $410,000.00

409.152 Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied Gal 20000.00 10.75 $215,000.00

424.3231 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied LB 36000.00 5.45 $196,200.00

424.324 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer With Aggregate LB 4000.00 6.45 $25,800.00

427.09 Pavement Crack Repair LF 300.00 25.00 $7,500.00

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings LF 41800.00 2.50 $104,500.00

470.081 Berm Correction LF 2600.00 12.00 $31,200.00

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 38.00 2500.00 $95,000.00

606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 300.00 22.00 $6,600.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators EA 120.00 11.00 $1,320.00

606.353 Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker EA 5.00 88.00 $440.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail LF 3050.00 19.00 $57,950.00

606.3622 Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail LF 2200.00 19.00 $41,800.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W-Beam EA 10.00 22.00 $220.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 15.00 110.00 $1,650.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape LF 15700.00 5.00 $78,500.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 1.00 $2,600.00

627.78 Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow LF 1000.00 1.00 $1,000.00

Westbrook, ME
P
o
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Coastal Road Repair
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 5000.00 1.00 $5,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Tape LF 9050.00 11.00 $99,550.00

627.941 Pavement Marking Tape – Dotted White Lane Line, 6-
inch Width

LF 3150.00 11.00 $34,650.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrow 
and Stop Bars

SF 270.00 20.00 $5,400.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 30.00 66.00 $1,980.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 25.00 175.00 $4,375.00

631.133 Skid Steer (including operator) HR 20.00 125.00 $2,500.00

631.172 Truck-large (including operator) HR 30.00 125.00 $3,750.00

631.32 Culvert Cleaner (including operators) HR 25.00 350.00 $8,750.00

631.36 Foreman HR 25.00 80.00 $2,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow EA 4.00 3000.00 $12,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 15.00 49.00 $735.00

652.33 Drum EA 450.00 18.00 $8,100.00

652.34 Cone EA 450.00 12.00 $5,400.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 2500.00 17.00 $42,500.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 1025000.00 $1,025,000.00

652.41 Portable-Changeable Message Sign EA 5.00 6600.00 $33,000.00

652.451 Truck Mounted Attenuator EA 2.00 30000.00 $60,000.00

652.452 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Weekly WK 8.00 1000.00 $8,000.00

652.47 Sequential Flashing Warning Lights EA 80.00 135.00 $10,800.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 1225000.00 $1,225,000.00

Total Bid $7,984,120.00
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface – Mainline SY 39500.00 20.00 $790,000.00

202.205 Rumble Strips EA 54000.00 0.87 $46,980.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 70.00 48.00 $3,360.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 345.00 64.00 $22,080.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 260.00 138.00 $35,880.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Mainline)

T 18500.00 145.00 $2,682,500.00

403.20811 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Non-mainline)

T 4500.00 235.00 $1,057,500.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Shimming)

T 600.00 225.00 $135,000.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Base and Intermediate Base course)

T 2000.00 275.00 $550,000.00

409.152 Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied Gal 20000.00 18.00 $360,000.00

424.3231 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied LB 36000.00 5.80 $208,800.00

424.324 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer With Aggregate LB 4000.00 6.90 $27,600.00

427.09 Pavement Crack Repair LF 300.00 69.50 $20,850.00

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings LF 41800.00 4.70 $196,460.00

470.081 Berm Correction LF 2600.00 10.50 $27,300.00

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 38.00 6770.00 $257,260.00

606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 300.00 21.50 $6,450.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators EA 120.00 10.50 $1,260.00

606.353 Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker EA 5.00 85.50 $427.50

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail LF 3050.00 20.00 $61,000.00

606.3622 Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail LF 2200.00 20.50 $45,100.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W-Beam EA 10.00 21.50 $215.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 15.00 107.00 $1,605.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape LF 15700.00 7.50 $117,750.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 7.50 $19,500.00

627.78 Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow LF 1000.00 0.21 $210.00

Fairfield, ME
P
o
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Pike Industries, Inc.
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 5000.00 1.00 $5,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Tape LF 9050.00 10.50 $95,025.00

627.941 Pavement Marking Tape – Dotted White Lane Line, 6-
inch Width

LF 3150.00 10.50 $33,075.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrow 
and Stop Bars

SF 270.00 10.50 $2,835.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 30.00 90.00 $2,700.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 25.00 214.00 $5,350.00

631.133 Skid Steer (including operator) HR 20.00 142.00 $2,840.00

631.172 Truck-large (including operator) HR 30.00 155.00 $4,650.00

631.32 Culvert Cleaner (including operators) HR 25.00 433.00 $10,825.00

631.36 Foreman HR 25.00 105.00 $2,625.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow EA 4.00 2790.00 $11,160.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 15.00 321.00 $4,815.00

652.33 Drum EA 450.00 63.67 $28,651.50

652.34 Cone EA 450.00 27.22 $12,249.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 2500.00 36.00 $90,000.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 1130000.00 $1,130,000.00

652.41 Portable-Changeable Message Sign EA 5.00 7300.00 $36,500.00

652.451 Truck Mounted Attenuator EA 2.00 33700.00 $67,400.00

652.452 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Weekly WK 8.00 1200.00 $9,600.00

652.47 Sequential Flashing Warning Lights EA 80.00 112.00 $8,960.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 1550000.00 $1,550,000.00

Total Bid $9,789,348.00
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

202.202 Removing Pavement Surface – Mainline SY 39500.00 26.00 $1,027,000.00

202.205 Rumble Strips EA 54000.00 1.00 $54,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 70.00 165.00 $11,550.00

304.1 Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel CY 345.00 165.00 $56,925.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 260.00 215.00 $55,900.00

403.2081 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Mainline)

T 18500.00 205.00 $3,792,500.00

403.20811 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Polymer Modified, Non-mainline)

T 4500.00 250.00 $1,125,000.00

403.211 Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Shimming)

T 600.00 325.00 $195,000.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size 
(Base and Intermediate Base course)

T 2000.00 300.00 $600,000.00

409.152 Bituminous Tack Coat Trackless - Applied Gal 20000.00 15.00 $300,000.00

424.3231 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer - Applied LB 36000.00 9.00 $324,000.00

424.324 Asphalt Rubber Mastic Crack Sealer With Aggregate LB 4000.00 10.00 $40,000.00

427.09 Pavement Crack Repair LF 300.00 125.00 $37,500.00

470.08 Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings LF 41800.00 5.50 $229,900.00

470.081 Berm Correction LF 2600.00 13.00 $33,800.00

604.18 Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade EA 38.00 5800.00 $220,400.00

606.178 Guardrail Beam LF 300.00 33.00 $9,900.00

606.352 Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators EA 120.00 16.00 $1,920.00

606.353 Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker EA 5.00 134.00 $670.00

606.3621 Guardrail Adjust, Single Rail LF 3050.00 28.00 $85,400.00

606.3622 Guardrail Adjust, Double Rail LF 2200.00 28.00 $61,600.00

606.471 Single Offset Block - W-Beam EA 10.00 33.00 $330.00

606.48 Single Galvanized Steel Post EA 15.00 165.00 $2,475.00

627.73 Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape LF 15700.00 6.50 $102,050.00

627.731 Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape LF 2600.00 6.50 $16,900.00

627.78 Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow LF 1000.00 1.50 $1,500.00

Bangor, ME
P
o
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Eurovia Atlantic Coast LLC
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

627.812 Temporary Raised Pavement Markers EA 5000.00 1.00 $5,000.00

627.94 Pavement Marking Tape LF 9050.00 18.50 $167,425.00

627.941 Pavement Marking Tape – Dotted White Lane Line, 6-
inch Width

LF 3150.00 18.50 $58,275.00

627.944 Pavement Markings - Recessed Tape - Words, Arrow 
and Stop Bars

SF 270.00 33.50 $9,045.00

629.05 Hand Labor, Straight Time HR 30.00 55.00 $1,650.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (including operator) HR 25.00 155.00 $3,875.00

631.133 Skid Steer (including operator) HR 20.00 105.00 $2,100.00

631.172 Truck-large (including operator) HR 30.00 105.00 $3,150.00

631.32 Culvert Cleaner (including operators) HR 25.00 550.00 $13,750.00

631.36 Foreman HR 25.00 80.00 $2,000.00

652.3 Flashing Arrow EA 4.00 7000.00 $28,000.00

652.312 Type III Barricades EA 15.00 400.00 $6,000.00

652.33 Drum EA 450.00 50.00 $22,500.00

652.34 Cone EA 450.00 30.00 $13,500.00

652.35 Construction Signs SF 2500.00 50.00 $125,000.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 1670000.00 $1,670,000.00

652.41 Portable-Changeable Message Sign EA 5.00 15300.00 $76,500.00

652.451 Truck Mounted Attenuator EA 2.00 55000.00 $110,000.00

652.452 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Weekly WK 8.00 2300.00 $18,400.00

652.47 Sequential Flashing Warning Lights EA 80.00 112.00 $8,960.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 2200000.00 $2,200,000.00

Total Bid $12,931,350.00
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Bids Received For Contract
Portland Area Pavement Rehabilitation 

Northbound Mile 42.0 to 49.3
12/10/2024 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2025.02


